
Hanover (10-4,6-1 HCAC) -vs- Earlham (1-13,0-7 HCAC)
01/10/26 at Druley Performance Gym, Richmond, IN

 
 

 
 
Hanover 76

Earlham 55

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 147
Site: Druley Performance Gym, Richmond, IN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hanover 40 36 76
Earlham 22 33 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Walls,CJ * 30 8-11 2-3 2-2 2-5 7 2 2 1 0 1 20
11 Miller,Jack * 33 4-8 2-4 7-7 0-9 9 1 0 0 0 2 17
02 Alexander,Jeremiah * 24 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 9
01 Freeman,Cam * 30 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 4
31 Gatlin,Sheldon * 18 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 4 1 1 0 4
32 McNair,Malachi 21 7-9 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 2 1 0 0 15
03 Herald,William 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3
33 Miracle,Logan 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Terry,Chris 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Gough,Lebron 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
10 Olson,Davis 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Hesse,Quentin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jenkins,Jace 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Shumate,Cole 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Yarbrough,Terrance 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Boyd,Shawn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Snodgrass,Brandon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-54 6-16 14-15 5-31 36 9 15 8 1 3 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-24   58.33 % 4-9   44.44 % 8-8   100.00 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 28-54   51.9 % 6-16   37.5 % 14-15   93.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Reddick,Tommy * 22 5-10 3-6 1-4 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 2 14
09 Davis,Bud * 24 3-15 1-5 5-5 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 12
23 Hardimon,Patrick * 17 2-7 0-1 0-0 5-1 6 3 0 1 0 0 4
22 Sullivan,Jack * 13 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Kolbay,Jake * 17 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
00 Pruitt,Donovan 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
02 Makabu,Travis 24 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
01 Goodman,Manntavius 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
24 Smith,Manny 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Newton,Chase 17 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
05 Whitaker,Lijah 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Wright,Ki'Shawn 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Clark,James 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Smitley,Grady 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
06 Bena,Dylan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Copeland,Dane 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paul,Marcos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-59 6-24 11-17 10-21 31 18 4 7 1 4 55



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-30   23.33 % 1-11   9.09 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 5-13   38.46 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 19-59   32.2 % 6-24   25.0 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Newton,Chase Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hanover Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham
19:42 MISS 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,CJ(in the paint) 19:31 2-0 V 2

18:59 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JACK(in the paint) 18:38 4-0 V 4

18:13 MISS 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDIMON,PATRICK

18:02 MISS JUMPER by HARDIMON,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDIMON,PATRICK

18:00 TURNOVER  by HARDIMON,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,CJ(in the paint) 17:38 6-0 V 6

17:20 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDIMON,PATRICK

17:15 6-2 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by HARDIMON,PATRICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,SHELDON 17:02
REBOUND OFF by WALLS,CJ --
MISS TIPIN by WALLS,CJ(in the paint) 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDIMON,PATRICK
16:36 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JACK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JACK 16:22 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by WALLS,CJ --

15:53 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD
-- REBOUND OFF by KOLBAY,JAKE

15:49 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH --
MISS LAYUP by GATLIN,SHELDON(in the paint) 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,TOMMY
15:25 MISS LAYUP by HARDIMON,PATRICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDIMON,PATRICK
15:22 MISS TIPIN by HARDIMON,PATRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by WALLS,CJ(in the paint) 15:17 11-4 V 7

14:54 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 14:51 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,CAM --

14:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:50 SUB OUT by REDDICK,TOMMY
14:50 SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE
14:50 SUB OUT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
14:50 SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN
14:50 SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE
14:50 SUB IN by CLARK,JAMES

SUB OUT by GATLIN,SHELDON 14:50
SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALACHI 14:50
FOUL  by WALLS,CJ 14:22

14:20 14-5 V 9 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BUD
14:20 14-6 V 8 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BUD
14:20 14-7 V 7 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BUD
14:20 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JACK
14:20 SUB IN by MAKABU,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JACK 14:04
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,CHASE

13:45 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint)
13:32 FOUL  by DAVIS,BUD

GOOD FT by WALLS,CJ 13:32 15-9 V 6



GOOD FT by WALLS,CJ 13:32 16-9 V 7
13:24 MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,CAM --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 13:15

13:05 16-11 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MAKABU,TRAVIS(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 12:47
SUB IN by HERALD,WILLIAM 12:47
GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MALACHI(in the paint) 12:44 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by HERALD,WILLIAM --
FOUL  by FREEMAN,CAM 12:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:22

12:22 SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
12:22 SUB IN by KOLBAY,JAKE

SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALACHI 12:22
SUB OUT by WALLS,CJ 12:22
SUB IN by BOYD,SHAWN 12:22
SUB IN by GATLIN,SHELDON 12:22

12:22 18-12 V 6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BUD
12:22 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BUD
12:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
12:22 SUB IN by REDDICK,TOMMY

TURNOVER  by GATLIN,SHELDON 12:05
SUB OUT by BOYD,SHAWN 11:13
SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALACHI 11:13
FOUL  by MCNAIR,MALACHI 11:13

11:13 MISS FT by REDDICK,TOMMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:13 18-14 V 4 GOOD FT by REDDICK,TOMMY
10:55 SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMES
10:55 SUB IN by HARDIMON,PATRICK
10:55 FOUL  by HARDIMON,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MALACHI(in the paint) 10:47 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by GATLIN,SHELDON --

10:24 TURNOVER  by PRUITT,DONOVAN
STEAL  by MILLER,JACK 10:24

10:12 FOUL  by MAKABU,TRAVIS
10:12 SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN
10:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD

GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MALACHI(in the paint) 10:05 22-14 V 8
09:44 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,CAM --
TURNOVER  by HERALD,WILLIAM 09:37

09:37 STEAL  by REDDICK,TOMMY
09:32 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

REBOUND DEF by GATLIN,SHELDON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MALACHI(in the paint) 09:04 24-14 V 10
ASSIST  by GATLIN,SHELDON --

08:36 TURNOVER  by MAKABU,TRAVIS
08:36 SUB OUT by REDDICK,TOMMY
08:36 SUB OUT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
08:36 SUB IN by PAUL,MARCOS
08:36 SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,CAM 08:36
SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALACHI 08:36
SUB IN by GOUGH,LEBRON 08:36
SUB IN by WALLS,CJ 08:36
MISS 3PTR by HERALD,WILLIAM 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,CHASE
08:15 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GATLIN,SHELDON 08:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:01 MISS 3PTR by NEWTON,CHASE



-- REBOUND OFF by MAKABU,TRAVIS
07:41 24-17 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

GOOD DUNK by GATLIN,SHELDON(in the paint) 07:25 26-17 V 9
FOUL  by MILLER,JACK 07:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08

07:08 26-18 V 8 GOOD FT by NEWTON,CHASE
07:08 SUB OUT by MAKABU,TRAVIS
07:08 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JACK
07:08 MISS FT by NEWTON,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,CJ 06:48 29-18 V 11
ASSIST  by GATLIN,SHELDON --

06:22 TURNOVER  by PAUL,MARCOS
STEAL  by MILLER,JACK 06:22

06:21 FOUL  by NEWTON,CHASE
06:21 SUB OUT by PAUL,MARCOS
06:21 SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
06:21 SUB IN by REDDICK,TOMMY
06:21 SUB IN by CLARK,JAMES

SUB OUT by HERALD,WILLIAM 06:21
SUB OUT by GATLIN,SHELDON 06:21
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 06:21
SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALACHI 06:21
MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,MALACHI(in the paint) 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMES
05:49 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK --
05:46 FOUL  by DAVIS,BUD

TURNOVER  by GOUGH,LEBRON 05:30
05:30 STEAL  by DAVIS,BUD
05:22 MISS 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,MALACHI --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JACK(in the paint) 05:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MCNAIR,MALACHI 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
05:01 SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE
05:01 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JACK
05:01 SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMES
05:01 SUB IN by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
05:01 SUB IN by MAKABU,TRAVIS
05:01 SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE
05:01 SUB IN by HARDIMON,PATRICK

SUB OUT by GOUGH,LEBRON 05:01
SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALACHI 05:01
SUB IN by FREEMAN,CAM 05:01
SUB IN by GATLIN,SHELDON 05:01

04:39 29-20 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by REDDICK,TOMMY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALLS,CJ 04:23 31-20 V 11

04:08 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by GATLIN,SHELDON --

04:03 FOUL  by REDDICK,TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKABU,TRAVIS
03:24 MISS JUMPER by HARDIMON,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,CAM --
03:19 FOUL  by REDDICK,TOMMY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
03:19 FOUL TECH by NEWTON,CHASE

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 03:19 32-20 V 12
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 03:19 33-20 V 13
GOOD FT by GATLIN,SHELDON 03:19 34-20 V 14



GOOD FT by GATLIN,SHELDON 03:19 35-20 V 15
02:50 MISS 3PTR by REDDICK,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JACK(in the paint) 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,TOMMY
02:02 MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,CJ 01:44 38-20 V 18
ASSIST  by GATLIN,SHELDON --

01:15 MISS 3PTR by HARDIMON,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK --

01:05 FOUL  by HARDIMON,PATRICK
GOOD FT by MILLER,JACK 01:05 39-20 V 19
GOOD FT by MILLER,JACK 01:05 40-20 V 20

01:05 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
01:05 SUB OUT by REDDICK,TOMMY
01:05 SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
01:05 SUB OUT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
01:05 SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN
01:05 SUB IN by BENA,DYLAN
01:05 SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD
01:05 SUB IN by CLARK,JAMES
00:50 40-22 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by MAKABU,TRAVIS

-- ASSIST  by PRUITT,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,SHELDON 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKABU,TRAVIS
00:01 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,CAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hanover Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham
20:00 SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB OUT by MAKABU,TRAVIS
20:00 SUB OUT by BENA,DYLAN
20:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMES
20:00 SUB IN by REDDICK,TOMMY
20:00 SUB IN by KOLBAY,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JACK
20:00 SUB IN by HARDIMON,PATRICK

SUB OUT by GATLIN,SHELDON 20:00
SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALACHI 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JACK 19:45 43-22 V 21
ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALACHI --

19:15 MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,MALACHI --

19:07 FOUL  by HARDIMON,PATRICK
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 19:03

19:03 STEAL  by DAVIS,BUD
18:51 43-24 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 18:25
REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR,MALACHI --
MISS TIPIN by MCNAIR,MALACHI(in the paint) 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JACK
18:14 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by FREEMAN,CAM 18:04

18:04 MISS FT by REDDICK,TOMMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:04 MISS FT by REDDICK,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by WALLS,CJ --



GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,CJ(in the paint) 17:55 45-24 V 21
17:27 45-27 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by REDDICK,TOMMY

-- ASSIST  by KOLBAY,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 17:11 47-27 V 20
ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALACHI --

16:52 MISS 3PTR by KOLBAY,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK --

16:40 FOUL  by REDDICK,TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JACK 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BUD
16:24 47-29 V 18 GOOD DUNK by REDDICK,TOMMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JACK(in the paint) 16:06 49-29 V 20
16:06 FOUL  by KOLBAY,JAKE
16:06 SUB OUT by REDDICK,TOMMY
16:06 SUB OUT by KOLBAY,JAKE
16:06 SUB IN by MAKABU,TRAVIS
16:06 SUB IN by NEWTON,CHASE

GOOD FT by MILLER,JACK 16:06 50-29 V 21
FOUL  by MCNAIR,MALACHI 15:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40

15:40 50-30 V 20 GOOD FT by NEWTON,CHASE
15:40 MISS FT by NEWTON,CHASE

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,JACK
FOUL  by WALLS,CJ 15:36

15:35 MISS FT by SULLIVAN,JACK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:35 50-31 V 19 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,JACK
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,CAM 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,CHASE
15:14 MISS 3PTR by MAKABU,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,CAM(in the paint) 15:01 52-31 V 21

14:43 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDIMON,PATRICK

14:38 52-33 V 19 GOOD TIPIN by HARDIMON,PATRICK(in the paint)
14:30 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,JACK
14:30 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
14:30 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JACK
14:30 SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN
14:30 SUB IN by REDDICK,TOMMY
14:30 SUB OUT by HARDIMON,PATRICK
14:30 SUB IN by CLARK,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 14:08
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,CHASE

13:43 TURNOVER  by REDDICK,TOMMY
STEAL  by WALLS,CJ 13:43

13:39 FOUL  by NEWTON,CHASE
SUB OUT by MILLER,JACK 13:39
SUB IN by HERALD,WILLIAM 13:39
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 13:28 54-33 V 21

13:02 MISS JUMPER by REDDICK,TOMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH --
TURNOVER  by WALLS,CJ 12:49

12:49 STEAL  by REDDICK,TOMMY
12:26 54-36 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by REDDICK,TOMMY

SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALACHI 12:05
SUB IN by GATLIN,SHELDON 12:05
MISS JUMPER by GATLIN,SHELDON 12:03
REBOUND OFF by WALLS,CJ --
MISS JUMPER by HERALD,WILLIAM(in the paint) 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMES
11:50 54-39 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by REDDICK,TOMMY(fastbreak)



MISS JUMPER by WALLS,CJ(in the paint) 11:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMES

11:24 MISS JUMPER by MAKABU,TRAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by WALLS,CJ 11:02 56-39 V 17
ASSIST  by HERALD,WILLIAM --

10:44 56-42 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN
10:25 FOUL  by REDDICK,TOMMY
10:25 SUB OUT by REDDICK,TOMMY
10:25 SUB IN by DAVIS,BUD

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 10:25
SUB OUT by GATLIN,SHELDON 10:25
SUB IN by MILLER,JACK 10:25
SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALACHI 10:25
GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MALACHI(in the paint) 10:07 58-42 V 16

09:38 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BUD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALLS,CJ --

09:31 SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMES
09:31 SUB IN by COPELAND,DANE

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,CAM(in the paint) 09:23 60-42 V 18
08:56 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK --
08:40 FOUL  by COPELAND,DANE

GOOD FT by MILLER,JACK 08:40 61-42 V 19
GOOD FT by MILLER,JACK 08:40 62-42 V 20

08:24 62-44 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,DONOVAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALLS,CJ 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BUD
08:08 FOUL  by MAKABU,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by MILLER,JACK 08:08 63-44 V 19
GOOD FT by MILLER,JACK 08:08 64-44 V 20

08:08 SUB OUT by NEWTON,CHASE
08:08 SUB IN by SMITLEY,GRADY
07:55 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BUD

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,CJ --
GOOD 3PTR by HERALD,WILLIAM 07:40 67-44 V 23
ASSIST  by WALLS,CJ --

07:12 MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MALACHI(in the paint) 06:54 69-44 V 25
ASSIST  by HERALD,WILLIAM --

06:40 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,DANE
REBOUND DEF by WALLS,CJ --
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,CAM(in the paint) 06:21
REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR,MALACHI --
TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MALACHI 06:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN
06:19 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BUD
06:19 SUB OUT by COPELAND,DANE
06:19 SUB IN by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
06:19 SUB IN by WRIGHT,KI'SHAWN
06:19 SUB IN by CLARK,JAMES

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,CAM 06:19
SUB OUT by WALLS,CJ 06:19
SUB IN by OLSON,DAVIS 06:19
SUB IN by GOUGH,LEBRON 06:19
FOUL  by MCNAIR,MALACHI 05:52

05:52 69-45 V 24 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,KI'SHAWN
05:52 69-46 V 23 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,KI'SHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,MALACHI(in the paint) 05:34 71-46 V 25
ASSIST  by GOUGH,LEBRON --



05:01 MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,MALACHI --
MISS 3PTR by HERALD,WILLIAM 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMES
04:18 MISS JUMPER by MAKABU,TRAVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK --
03:54 FOUL  by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
03:54 SUB OUT by MAKABU,TRAVIS
03:54 SUB IN by WHITAKER,LIJAH

SUB OUT by HERALD,WILLIAM 03:54
SUB OUT by MILLER,JACK 03:54
SUB IN by HESSE,QUENTIN 03:54
SUB IN by JENKINS,JACE 03:54
GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALACHI 03:54 72-46 V 26
MISS FT by MCNAIR,MALACHI 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,LIJAH
03:39 TURNOVER  by SMITLEY,GRADY

SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALACHI 03:39
SUB IN by MIRACLE,LOGAN 03:39
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,DAVIS(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,KI'SHAWN
02:50 72-48 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MIRACLE,LOGAN(in the paint) 02:36 74-48 V 26
ASSIST  by GOUGH,LEBRON --

02:17 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,KI'SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by MIRACLE,LOGAN --

02:14 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KI'SHAWN
02:14 SUB IN by SMITH,MANNY

SUB OUT by OLSON,DAVIS 02:14
SUB OUT by GOUGH,LEBRON 02:14
SUB IN by SHUMATE,COLE 02:14
SUB IN by YARBROUGH,TERRANCE 02:14
MISS JUMPER by MIRACLE,LOGAN(in the paint) 02:03

02:03 BLOCK  by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS

01:56 74-50 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,LIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS

MISS JUMPER by HESSE,QUENTIN(in the paint) 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:38 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,LIJAH
01:38 SUB IN by BENA,DYLAN
01:19 74-53 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MANNY

-- ASSIST  by BENA,DYLAN
01:16 SUB OUT by SMITLEY,GRADY
01:16 SUB IN by WHITAKER,LIJAH

SUB OUT by HESSE,QUENTIN 01:16
SUB IN by TERRY,CHRIS 01:16
TURNOVER  by SHUMATE,COLE 01:08
SUB OUT by MIRACLE,LOGAN 01:08
SUB IN by SNODGRASS,BRANDON 01:08

00:50 MISS LAYUP by BENA,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by TERRY,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:37 76-53 V 23
ASSIST  by SNODGRASS,BRANDON --

00:25 76-55 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by GOODMAN,MANNTAVIUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:23
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JACE 00:23
SUB IN by BOYD,SHAWN 00:23
MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,COLE 00:07
REBOUND OFF by TERRY,CHRIS --
MISS TIPIN by TERRY,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:03

00:02 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MANNY



-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


